Sanlam Limited Incorporated in the Republic of South Africa (Registration number 1959/001562/06) ("Sanlam", "Sanlam Group" or "the group") JSE Share code: SLM A2X share code: SLM NSX share code: SLA ISIN: ZAE000070660

Sanlam Life Insurance Limited (Incorporated in the Republic of South Africa) (Registration No. 1998/021121/06) ("Sanlam Life") Bond Issuer Code: BISLI LEI: 378900E10332DF012A23

Sanlam annual reporting suite 2023

Sanlam shareholders are advised that the Sanlam annual reporting suite 2023, which incorporates the audited annual financial statements of the Sanlam group for the year ended 31 December 2023, is available on the Sanlam website (http://www.sanlam.com).

The company's Notice of Annual General Meeting, together with a form of proxy, will be distributed to Sanlam shareholders by 28 March 2024.

SANLAM LIMITED

Registered office: 2 Strand Road, Bellville, 7530, South Africa

Sanlam Investor Relations

Tel: +27 21 947 8455

E-mail: ir@sanlam.co.za

JSE SPONSOR

Equity Sponsor to Sanlam

The Standard Bank of South Africa Limited

Debt Sponsor to Sanlam Life Insurance Limited

Rand Merchant Bank, a division of FirstRand Bank Limited

7 March 2024